North Dakota law.

CHAPTER 8-04-06
REINSTATEMENT

Section
8-04-06-01 Lapsed Registration
8-04-06-02 Registration Revoked for Other Cause

8-04-06-01. Lapsed registration.

A former registrant who applies for renewal less than one year after the registrant's registration has 
lapsed due to failure to  renew may,  at  the  board's  discretion,  be reinstated upon payment  of  the 
renewal fee plus a reinstatement fee of one hundred dollars, and the disclosure required under section 
8-03-07-01.

History: Amended effective January 1, 2014.
General Authority: NDCC 43-03-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-03-08

8-04-06-02. Registration revoked for other cause.

A former registrant whose registration has been revoked for causes other than failure to renew 
may, at the board's discretion, be granted reinstatement upon evidence satisfactory to the board that 
the registrant will practice in a lawful and ethical manner.

General Authority: NDCC 43-03-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-03-08
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